
 21st Century Community Learning Center  (CCLC), 2017-18  

Tresha Fletcher-District Coordinator (754) 321-1638 tresha.fletcher@browardschools.com 

Tangie Carr-District Data Research Assistant (754) 321-1646  
tangie.carr@browardschools.com

 

Jennifer Bass - 21st CCLC Program Faciliator (754) 321-1664 
 jennifer.bass@browardschools.com

 

 

School SiteCoordinator  Principal/Location/# Email 

Coconut Creek High 
After School 1:45 PM - 4:15 PM M-T 
40 - Students 
Summer 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM M-T 
80 - Students(only one Friday 7/7/17) 

Carol J. Coote Scott Fiske                                            Carol.Johnson-Coote@browardschools.com 
1400 NW 44 Avenue 
Coconut Creek, FL 33066 
754-322-0350 

Lauderdale Lakes Middle 
After School 2:40 PM - 5:45 PM M-T 
78 - Students 
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM M-T 
80  - Students(only one Friday 7/7/17) 

Donna Baker James Griffin                                        Donna.baker@browardschools.com 
3911 NW 30 Avenue 
Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33309 
754-322-3500 /954-261-3537 

North Side Elementary 
After School 3:05 PM – 5:35 PM M-F 
80 - Students 
Summer 8:00 AM - 5:30 PM M-F 
80  - Students(only one Friday 7/7/17) 

Erika Ranslow Heilange Porcena                                Erika.ranslow@browardschools.com 
120 NE 11 Street 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304 
754-322-7450 

Plantation Elementary 
After School 2:50 PM - 5:50 PM M-F 
80 - Students 
Summer 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM M-F 
80 - Students(only one Friday 7/7/17) 

Dana Rhodes-Hurley Judith Pitter                                         dana.rhodes@browardschools.com 
651 NW 42 Avenue 
Plantation, FL 33317 
754-322-8000 / 754-322-8040 



 

Attucks Middle 
After School 3:30 PM - 6:05 PM M-T 
58  - Students 
Weekends 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
22 -Students 
Summer 8:00 AM - 1:00 PM M-F 
80 - Students  

Nichola S. Stephenson Gayle Errol Evans                                           nichola.stephenson@browardschools.com 
3500 N 22 Avenue 
Hollywood, FL 33020 
754-322-2800 

Olsen Middle 
After School 1:45 PM - 5:00 PM M-T 
80 - Students 
Summer 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM M-T 
80 - Students(only one Friday 7/7/17) 

Latisa Nelson 
cc: Lori Beard Office Manager 

Valerie Harris                                       adalgiza.anderson@browardschools.com  
330 SE 11 Terrace lori.beard@browardschools.com  
Dania, FL 33004 
754-322-5550 
754-323-3865 

Apollo Middle 
Before School 8:00 AM - 9:00AM M-F 
53 - Students 
After School 4:15 PM - 6:15 PM M-T 
53 - Students 
Summer 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
 80 - Students(only one Friday 7/7/17) 

Marie Martin Shawn Aycock                                      Marie.martin@browardschools.com 
6800 Arthur Street 
Hollywood, FL 33024 
754-323-2900 

South Broward High School 
After School 3:00 PM - 5:30 PM M-T 
34 - Students 
Summer 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM M-T 
80 - Students(only one Friday 7/7/17) 

Joshua Shapiro/Laci Cedeno Olayemi Awofadeju                            joshua.shapiro@browardschools.com 
1901 N Federal Highway 
Hollywood, FL 33020 
754-323-1800 /754-323-0350 

Dillard Elementary 
After School 3:05 PM - 6:05 PM M-F 
80 - Students 
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F 
80 - Students 

Shirley Lewis Gretchen Atkins-Brown                     shirley.lewis@browardschools.com 
2330 NW 12th 12th Court                  
Ft. Lauderdale, Fl 33311                     
754-322-6200 



Lauderhill  Paul Turner Elementary 
After School 2:50 PM - 5:50 PM M-F 
80 - Students                                               
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F                  

80 - Students 

Tangela Jones 
Nicole Creightney 

Richard Garrick                                    Tangela.jones@browardschools.com  
1500 NW 49th Ave                             Nicole.creightney@browardschools.com 
Lauderhill, Fl  33313                            
754-322-6700 

 

Rock Island Elementary 
After School 3:05 PM - 6:05 PM M-F 
80 - Students                                     

Sophia Smart Cormic Priester                                    sophia.smart@browardschools.com 
2350 NW 19th Street 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 
754-322-8300 / 954-854-3585 

Thurgood Marshall Elementary 
After School 3:20 PM - 6:20 PM M-F 
80 - Students  

Joel McCray Michael Billins                                     joel.mccray@browardschools.com 
800 NW 13th Street 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 
754-322-7000 

Broward Estates Elementary 
After School 3:05 PM - 6:05 PM M-F 
57 - Students 
Weekends 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM 
 12 -Students 
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-T 
24 - Students (only one Friday July 

7,2016) 

Janeice P. Brown Cyntheria Hunt                                     
441 NW 35th Avenue 
Lauderhill, FL 33311 
754-322-5568 

Parkway Middle 
After School 2:45 AM - 5:45 PM M-F 
60 - Students 
Weekends -8:30 AM- 12:30PM  
17 - Students 
Summer 8:00 AM - 3:00 PM M-T 
60- Students (only one Friday 7/7/17) 

Latonya Dixon 
Michael H. Clark 

Bradford Mattair                                 latonya.dixon@browardschools.com 

3600 NW 5th Court michael.h.clark@browardschools.com 
Lauderhill 33311 
754-322-4000 



New River Middle 
Before School 7:30 AM - 8:30AM M-F 
38 - Students 
After School 4:10 PM - 6:00 PM M-F 
82 - Students 
Summer 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM M-T 
85 - Students(only one Friday 7/7/17) 

Charlene Ambroise Melinda Frame-Wessinger                Charlene.ambroise@browardschools.com 
3100 Riverland Road 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 
754-323-3600 

Markham Elementary 
After School 3:15 PM - 6:15 PM M-F 
80 - Students 
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F 
80-Students 

Marietta Williams Craig Anthony Saddler                       Marietta.williams@browardschools.com 

1501 NW 15th Ave                              
Pompano Beach, Fl 33069 
754-322-6950 

 

Pinewood Elementary 
After School 2:05 PM - 6:05 PM M-F 
80 - Students 
Summer 7:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F 
80  - Students 

Nichole Johnson Kicia Johnson                                       Nichole.Johnson@browardschools.com 
1600 SW 83rd Ave 
North Lauderdale, Fl 33068 
754-322-7950 



 


